## SAMUEL ISER ARCHITECT INC.

62 Spanhouse Crescent, Unionville, Ontario, L3R 4E3 Tel: 905-474-1200

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

Made under Section 32 of the Construction Act, 1990 Amended June 30, 2018. R.S.O. 1990, CHAPTER C.30

**Project:** MRI Clinic, 310 Bridge Street West, Napanee, Ontario, K7R 2Z4.

**Date:** April 03, 2024

To: Lennox and Addington County General Hospital, 8 Richmond Park Drive

Napanee, Ontario, K7R 2Z4.

This is to certify that the Contract for the Following improvement: Construction of an MRI Clinic, approximately 319.0 sq.m.

To the above premises was substantially performed on April 03, 2024. Date Certificate signed: April 03, 2024 by Samuel Iser Architect Inc.

Umtaber

Name of Owner: Lennox and Addington County General Hospital. Address of Service: 8 Richmond Park Drive, Ontario, K7R 2Z4.

Name of Contractor: Lennox and Addington County General Hospital. Address of Service: 8 Richmond Park Drive, Ontario, K7R 2Z4.

Name of Payment Certifier: Samuel Iser Architect Inc.

Address of Service: 62 Spanhouse Crescent, Unionville, Ontario, L3R 4E3.

(A) Identification of premises for the preservation of liens Lots 17 and 18 Concession 1 (Formerly Geographic Township of Richmond), Now in the Town of Greater Napanee, County of Lennox and Addington.